

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code:WB00714)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Case 02 of 2022**  
**(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)**

Order No. 04  
18.07.2022

In the matter of:  
An Application under  
order IX Rule 13 read  
with Section 151  
of CPC.

And

In the matter of:  
UCO Bank

Vs.

Sri Bhagwati Prasad  
Jhunjunwala and 6 ors.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the rest Respondent.*

*Petitioner files an application for accepting service return of the opposite parties submitting that Respondent no 1 and Respondent No 5 have died and their legal heirs are already on record and praying for further order. The said application be registered as I. A no. 01/2022. Copy not served.*

*Respondent No 7 appears by filing vakalatnama and hazira.*

*Respondents nos. 1 and 2 also files hazira through their Ld Advocate.*

*Fix **24.08.2022 at 12.45 p.m.** for hearing of the application being I. A no. 01/2022 and appearance of the rest Respondents.*

*Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.*

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

**JUDGE**  
**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

**JUDGE**  
**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**