

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code:WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Case 02 of 2022
(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)

Order No. 05
24.08.2022

In the matter of:
An Application under
order IX Rule 13 read
with Section 151
of CPC.
And
In the matter of:
UCO Bank
Vs.
Sri Bhagwati Prasad
Jhunjunwala and 6 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for hearing of the application being I. A no. 01/2022 and appearance of the rest Respondents.

Petitioner and Judgment debtors no. 2,3,4, 6 and 7 file their respective haziras.

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 file vokalatnama. Let the same be kept on reocrd.

It transpires from the record that the Petitioner has already filed an application praying for expunging the name of Respondents/Decree Holders being nos. 1 and 5 namely Sri Bhagawati Prasad Jhunjunwala and Smt. Sharda Devi Jhunjunwala, before the 1st Court Senior Division, at Alipore. But the said application has not registered as I.A. before the said Ld. Court.

*The said application be registered as **I.A. No.02 of 2022** before this Court.*

Those application being nos. 01 of 2022 and 02 of 2022 are taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Counsel appearing for all the parties.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the Respondents raises no objection.

It is evident from the record that Respondent nos. 1 and 5 expired and their legal representatives are already on records. Let the names of the said Respondent being nos. 1 and 5 namely Sri Bhagawati Prasad Jhunjhunwala and Smt. Sharda Devi Jhunjhunwala be hereby expunged from the cause title of the instant case.


Hence the applications being nos. 01 of 2022 and 02 of 2022 are disposed off.

D.A. to note.


Fix the matter on 9th September, 2022 at 1:00 noon for fixing the dates of case management hearing.

Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,


*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

**JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**


*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

**JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**