

**Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code:WB00766)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Case 02 of 2022**  
**(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)**

Order No. 06  
09.09.2022

In the matter of:  
An Application under  
order IX Rule 13 read  
with Section 151  
of CPC.

And

In the matter of:  
UCO Bank

Vs.

Sri Bhagwati Prasad  
Jhunjhunwala and 6 ors.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for fixing the dates of case management hearing.*

*Petitioner and Judgment debtors no. 2,3,4, 6 and 7 file their respective haziras.*

*Respondent no. 7 files the copy of the Order dated 25.07.2022 as passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in connection with C.O. 606 of 2022 wherein Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta was pleased to state as:*

***“In view of the aforesaid, the direction passed by the Executing Court in the order impugned dated February 14, 2022 for attachment of the bank account of the petitioner bank is also set aside.***

***The court below is requestd to expedite the disposal of the said Misc. Case No. 2 of 2022 as expditiously as possible.”***

*However, I am extremely busy in hearing another matter being Misc Case (Arbt.) 37/2022 & Money Suit 01/2022 for expeditious disposal of the same as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and accordingly, the instant case is adjourned today.*

*Fix the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 at 1.30 p.m for fixing the dates of case management hearing.*

*Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.*

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE  
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE  
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE