

**Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Case 02 of 2022**  
**(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)**

Order No. 17  
05.07.2023

*In the matter of:  
An Application under  
order IX Rule 13 read  
with Section 151  
of CPC.*

*And*

*In the matter of:  
UCO Bank*

*Vs.*

*Sri Bhagwati Prasad  
Jhunjhunwala and 6 ors.*

**O R D E R E D**

*Today is fixed for fixing case management hearing of the case.*

*Petitioner, Respondents no. 2,3,4, 6 file their respective haziras.*

*Fix **19.07.2023 at 11.00 a.m** for filing list of witness as well as  
the affidavit – in – chief, and filing documents by the parties.*

*Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order  
sheet from **Ecourts App / Website**.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*