

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-Charge)**  
**Misc. Case 02 of 2022**  
**Renumbered as Misc Case (Com) 03 /2022**  
**(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)**

Order No. 35  
05.03.2025

In the matter of:  
An Application under  
order IX Rule 13 read  
with Section 151  
of CPC.

And

In the matter of:  
UCO Bank

Vs.

Sri Bhagwati Prasad  
Jhunhunwala and 6 ors.

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for further hearing of the Misc case by the Respondents .

Petitioner and Respondent No. 7 files haziras.

P.O is on leave.

ADJ, FTC, 8<sup>th</sup> Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.05.2025 at 2.00 to 2.30 p.m.** for further hearing of the Misc case by the Respondents .

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram