

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Case 02 of 2022
Renumbered as Misc Case (Com) 03 /2022
(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)

Order No. 39
21.08.2025

In the matter of:
An Application under
order IX Rule 13 read
with Section 151
of CPC.

And

In the matter of:
UCO Bank

Vs.

Sri Bhagwati Prasad
Jhunjhunwala and 6 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further hearing of the Misc case by the Respondents and also for hearing reply, if any, by the petitioner.

Hazira filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6 through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate of the respondents is present.

Ld. Advocate of the petitioner is also present and filed a petition with a prayer of time on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the instant application and other materials on record.

Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents raised strong objection against the prayer of adjournment of the petitioner today.

From the materials on record, it appears that on the last occasion i.e on 22.07.2025, hearing of the instant misc case was adjourned on the prayer of the petitioner.

Considering the circumstances and long pendency of the instant misc case, the record is taken up for hearing on behalf of the respondents.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondents in full.

Considering the prayer of time of the petitioner, as prayed in the above referred application, the petitioner is hereby allowed to submit reply on the date fixed hereunder

Fix 24.10.2025 at 12:00 p.m to 12:30 p.m. for hearing of reply from the petitioner.

The petition with the prayer of time of the petitioner is thus considered and disposed.

Petitioner is directed to come ready for hearing on the date fixed and no further time will be allowed.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram