

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Misc. Case 02 of 2022
Renumbered as Misc Case (Com) 03 of 2022
(CNR No. WBSP18-000051-2022)

UCO Bank

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Sri Bhagwati Prasad Jhunjhunwala and 6 ors.

.....Respondents

Order No. 44
09.12.2025

Today is fixed for passing order of the Misc case.

One respondent and Proforma Respondent have filed haziras.

Order is not ready today .

Fix **22.12.2025** for passing order of the Misc case.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram